

Timeshare Owners Are Exiting Their Timeshares Before Their Next Annual Fee Is Due

ROYSE CITY, TX, UNITED STATES, January 25, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- As the new year begins, timeshare owners are bracing for the inevitable arrival of annual maintenance fees. These fees, which average over \$1,000 annually and often rise each year, are a harsh reminder of the financial strain timeshares impose on their owners. More and more people are choosing to take a stand against these unrelenting costs by seeking help from Lonestar Transfer, a company that advocates for timeshare owners and helps them escape the burdens of ownership by dealing directly with timeshare companies on their behalf.

For many, timeshares were sold as a dream—a promise of luxurious vacations and carefree ownership. However, the reality is often far from the glossy brochures. Annual maintenance fees continue to climb, even when owners cannot use their timeshare due to availability issues or other restrictions. Special assessments for property upgrades or unexpected repairs can add thousands of dollars to an already hefty financial commitment as well.

"Timeshare owners often feel trapped, with no clear way out," said Karen Holloway, spokesperson for Lonestar Transfer. "Many of our clients have tried working with their timeshare company only to face stonewalling, high-pressure tactics, or false promises of relief. At Lonestar Transfer, we advocate for our clients and handle these difficult conversations, ensuring they can exit their contracts permanently."

The timeshare industry is notorious for its aggressive sales tactics and deceptive marketing practices. Potential buyers are often enticed with free gifts or high-pressure presentations that gloss over the long-term financial commitment. Few are informed about the rising costs of maintenance fees, limited booking availability, or the near impossibility of reselling a timeshare when it's no longer wanted.

According to industry reports, resale markets are saturated, with many timeshares listed for as little as \$1—and still failing to sell. Owners who attempt to work directly with their timeshare company often find that their complaints and cancellation requests are ignored or met with unhelpful responses.

"Timeshare companies are designed to profit from owners' inability to exit," Holloway explained. "They prioritize their bottom line over the well-being of their customers. This is why we take such

a strong stance in advocating for our clients. We hold these companies accountable and ensure our clients can escape the financial trap they've found themselves in."

With maintenance fees typically due at the start of the year, now is a critical time for owners to act. By seeking professional help, they can avoid paying another year of fees while freeing themselves from the long-term financial commitments that come with timeshare ownership.

"Exiting a timeshare isn't easy—it's a complex process designed to discourage owners from trying," Holloway said. "That's why our team handles every step, from gathering the necessary documentation to negotiating directly with the timeshare company. We take the stress off our clients so they can focus on reclaiming their financial freedom."

Lonestar Transfer's mission goes beyond helping clients exit their timeshares—it's about empowering them to take control of their financial future. With over \$425 million saved for clients and more than 25,000 families freed from their contracts, the company's track record speaks for itself. Unlike unreliable resale methods, Lonestar Transfer guarantees results and offers a money-back guarantee, ensuring peace of mind for every client.

"For too long, timeshare companies have taken advantage of their customers," Holloway said. "We're here to level the playing field, advocate for our clients, and provide them with a clear path to freedom. We're proud to be the trusted partner that thousands of families have turned to for relief."

About Lonestar Transfer

Lonestar Transfer is a premier timeshare exit company specializing in helping owners permanently exit their contracts. With a commitment to transparency, integrity, and client advocacy, Lonestar Transfer has earned an A+ rating from the Better Business Bureau and consistently receives five-star reviews for its exceptional service.

For more information, visit <u>www.lonestartransfer.com</u> or call (855) 722-3166.

Lovelyne Armstrong
Lonestar Transfer
+1 855-722-3166
inquiry@lonestartransfer.com
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube

Other

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.